the Mayor, Jule 19, 1910, without his approval or disapproval thereo'; therefore, as 
provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if lie 
had approved it.  

of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 38, 1910. Received from his Honor, 
the Mayor, July 19, 1910, without his approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as 
provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if he 
had approved it. 

No. 839. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) to provide means for the 
preparation of a survey of the sewer system in the Borough of Manhattan and of a 
plan for eradual reconstruction. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fed-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provihte means for the preparation of a 
snrVey of the sewer system in the Borough of Manhattan, and of a plan for gradual 
reeon1ructan and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptr,,'ler be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock

[...]

the Greater New York Charter. to an amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars 
($10,0001, the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 838. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue o' cnrnnrate stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of fifteen thousand dollars (15,000) to provide means for the pur-
chase of furniture, filing cases :end new equipment at 220 4th ave., Borough of Van-
hattan, for the Bureau of Buildings. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen herel,v approves of and concurs in the hi-

[...]

11;1-or, July- 19, 1910, witli lit hip approval or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as pro-
reid(d in secti n 41) of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if lie had 
approved it. 

No. 845 
`: 

ORDINANCE providing i,ir a ❑ issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

}-,, rk in the sum 	if eighty-nine thousand tlo! ars ($89.000) to provide means for the 
use of the T(, pograpltical Bureau of the B,)rough of Queens, in preparing and cont-
ol,tini. maps and, nt:ntuueoti-lg all territory twitltin said Borough. 

Be t Ord,lined by the B( and of V'tlermcn of The City of New York, as follows :

[...]

:,1:_tcr, July 19, 1910, withc,ut his apprcval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as pro-
ide in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if lie had 

appraved it. 
No. 847. 

iN ORDI NANCE providing for an is<ue of corporate stock of The City of New 
\k -k in the sum of one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) to 
prov-irle means nr the construction of two bridges with approaches in Gun IIi11 road, 
Cv r tbe New York and Harlem Railroad and Bronx River, in the Borough of The 
Bri nx. 

c it Ordained ht- the Beard of Adermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

July 19, 1910, without his approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as pro-
vided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if he 
had approved it. 

No. 831. 

AN ORDIN.ANCE, providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of fifteen thousand five hundred dollars ($15,500) to provide means 
for the con=traction of stable for the Bureau of Street Cleaning at Clifton, in the 
Borough of Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

that when tutthority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to Issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding fifteen thousand five hundred dollars ($15,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purpose aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 28, 1910. Received from his Honor the 
Mayor, July 19, 1910, without his approval or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as pro-
tided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if he